## L22000316069

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	_
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(8u	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	_	

Office Use Only



900387875959

06/07/22--01038--007 \*\*125.00

ECRETARY OF STATE
LI AHASSEE-FLORIO.

2022 JUN - 7 PM L: 2

TO: New Filing Sec Division of Co			
SUBJECT: So	FIO Magnar Name of Limi	wave LLC ited Liability Company	
	Organization and fee(s) are	_	
Please return all corresp	ondence concerning this mat	-	
	Mark Lag	erquist Name of Person	
	SO FIO MO	Gnawave LLC Firm/Company	
<u> </u>	1504 Whiteh	Address	1 304
	Davie, FL	33324 ty/State and Zip Code	
<del></del>		isulting @ gma or future annual report notificat	
For further information co	oncerning this matter, please	call:	
May K L Nan	agerquist at (2) are of Person Are	pa Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:		
⊠\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Maili	ng Address	Street Address	

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	Company is:					
So F (Must conta	To Magnetin the words "Limited	QWQve Liability Con	npany, "L.L.C"	or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	dress of the principal	office of the L	imited Liability	Company is:		
<u>Principa</u>	Office Address:			Mailing Add	ress;	
AP+ 304	133324		Sam	e. 		
ARTICLE III - Registered Ages (The Limited Liability Company) another business entity with an ac The name and the Florida street a	cannot serve as its own etive Florida registrati	n Registered A on.) d agent are:	gent. You must	designate an in	dividual or	
	1504 Why Florida street addre	tenall	Dr. Apt	304_		
	Davie, City	FL	33324	<u>r</u>		
	City	State		Zip		
Having been named as registered ag place designated in this certificate, i further agree to comply with the pro am familiar with and accept the obl	hereby accept the appositions of all statutes to gations of my position of the control of the co	pointment as revelating to the cas registered	for the above storgistered agent of proper and compagent as provide Signature (REQ	ind agree to act plete performan rd for in Chapte —	ility company at in this capacity, co of my things, r 605, F. S. L. S. S. F. S. L. S. S. F. S. L. S.	Managann - 7 PM fi

(CONTINUED)

۸	R	T	C1	LE	IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
AMBR	Mark Lagerauist 1504 Whitehall Dr Apt 304 Davie, FL 33324	
		<u> </u>
·		
		<u> </u>
(Use attachment if necessary)		
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.)	date of filing: <u>JUNE 1, 2022</u> . (OPTIONAL) e specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will reent of State's records.	•
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ALL L	2022
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	A SSEE. FI	N T PR
This document is exc I am aware that any f	member or an authorized representative of a member. Executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes false information submitted in a document to the Department of Stat gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	- <del>1.</del> 28 8.
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)